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Required mileage (round trip via Japan)

・ JAL International Award Tickets for one-way travel will be available at half the mileage required for a round trip award ticket.
・ Awards issued for children and infants who occupy their own seat require the same mileage as for adults.
  Awards issued for infants sharing a seat with an adult are issued at 10% of the applicable adult mileage level only if the accompanying adult travels on the same award type.
・ In addition to the required mileage for the awards listed below, fuel surcharges and other taxes will be collected.

JAL International Award Ticket Chart <Standard Mileage / Round Trip>

Asia 2

Departure/
Destination Area

Guam

Asia 1
Beijing, Dalian, Guangzhou, 
Hong Kong, Kaohsiung, Manila, 
Shanghai, Taipei, Tianjin

Busan, Seoul

Korea

Oceania
Sydney, Melbourne

Russia
Moscow

Economy

Business

First

Economy

Class

Premium 
Economy

Business

First

Economy

Business

First

Economy

Japan

Korea

Guam

Asia 1

Bangkok, Delhi, Hanoi, 
Ho Chi Minh City, Jakarta, 
Kuala Lumpur, Singapore

Europe
Frankfurt, Helsinki, 
London, Paris

North America
Boston, Chicago, 
Dallas Fort Worth, Los Angeles, 
New York, San Diego, 
San Francisco, Vancouver

Hawaii
Honolulu, Kona

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
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■  

55,000 44,000 55,000 60,000 54,00045,000 60,000 54,000 55,000 60,000 － 70,000 65,000 64,000 70,000 65,000 64,000＊1 ＊1

・ Awards issued for children require the same mileage as for adults.
  Awards issued for infants sharing a seat with an adult are issued at 10% of the applicable adult mileage level only if the accompanying adult travels on the same award type.
  Infants who occupy their own seat are not eligible for these promotions.
・ In addition to the required mileage for the awards listed below, fuel surcharges and other taxes will be collected.

April 2017 - March 2018 JAL International Award Ticket Chart

Required mileage (round trip via Japan)

<Discount Mileage and JALCARD International Award Tickets / Round Trip>

*1 Some routes may not be available.

 

Guam

Asia 2
Bangkok, Delhi, Hanoi, 
Ho Chi Minh City, Jakarta, 
Kuala Lumpur, Singapore

Europe
Frankfurt, Helsinki, 
London, Paris

North America
Boston, Chicago, 
Dallas Fort Worth, Los Angeles, 
New York, San Diego, 
San Francisco, Vancouver

Oceania
Sydney, Melbourne

Russia
Moscow

Hawaii
Honolulu, Kona

Busan, Seoul

Korea

Asia 1
Beijing, Dalian, Guangzhou, 
Hong Kong, Kaohsiung, Manila, 
Shanghai, Taipei, Tianjin

Departure/
Destination Area JALCARDDiscount

Japan

Standard
Class

Economy

Economy

Economy

Economy

Economy

Economy

Economy

Economy

Economy

Premium 
Economy

Premium 
Economy

Premium 
Economy

Premium 
Economy

Premium 
Economy

Premium 
Economy

Premium 
Economy

Premium 
Economy

Premium 
Economy

15,000

20,000

30,000

20,000

35,000

50,000

40,000

50,000

40,000

50,000

70,000

40,000

50,000

65,000

60,000

11,000

16,000

-

24,000

39,000

29,000

59,000

39,000

39,000

-

12,000

-

17,000

-

25,000

40,000

35,000

45,000
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-

40,000

-
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44,000
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-
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*1 *1

*1 *1

*1 *1
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Standard Discount JALCARD
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-

-
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-
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50,000
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50,000
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35,000

50,000

45,000

55,000

40,000

70,000

45,000

50,000

-

*1

*1

*1

*1
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*1

*1

JALCARD

-

34,000

49,000

39,000
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49,000

44,000

Discount

-
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*1

*1
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-
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■  

55,000 49,000 55,000 60,000 54,00050,000 60,000 54,000 55,000 60,000 － 70,000 65,000 64,000 70,000 65,000 64,000＊1 ＊1

・ Awards issued for children require the same mileage as for adults.
  Awards issued for infants sharing a seat with an adult are issued at 10% of the applicable adult mileage level only if the accompanying adult travels on the same award type.
  Infants who occupy their own seat are not eligible for these promotions.
・ In addition to the required mileage for the awards listed below, fuel surcharges and other taxes will be collected.

April 2018 - March 2019 JAL International Award Ticket Chart

Required mileage (round trip via Japan)

<Discount Mileage and JALCARD International Award Tickets / Round Trip>

*1 Some routes may not be available.

 

Guam

Asia 2
Bangkok, Delhi, Hanoi, 
Ho Chi Minh City, Jakarta, 
Kuala Lumpur, Singapore

Europe
Frankfurt, Helsinki, 
London, Paris

North America
Boston, Chicago, 
Dallas Fort Worth, Los Angeles, 
New York, San Diego, 
San Francisco, Vancouver

Oceania
Sydney, Melbourne

Russia
Moscow

Hawaii
Honolulu, Kona

Busan, Seoul

Korea

Asia 1
Beijing, Dalian, Guangzhou, 
Hong Kong, Kaohsiung, Manila, 
Shanghai, Taipei, Tianjin

Departure/
Destination Area JALCARDDiscount

Japan

Standard
Class

Economy

Economy

Economy

Economy

Economy

Economy

Economy

Economy

Economy

Premium 
Economy

Premium 
Economy

Premium 
Economy

Premium 
Economy

Premium 
Economy

Premium 
Economy

Premium 
Economy

Premium 
Economy

Premium 
Economy

15,000

20,000

30,000

20,000

35,000

50,000

40,000

50,000

40,000

50,000

70,000

40,000

50,000

65,000

60,000

11,000

17,000

-

24,000

39,000

29,000

19,000 - 29,000 - 29,000

64,000

39,000

39,000

-

12,000

-

18,000

-

25,000

40,000

35,000

45,000

30,000

65,000

-

40,000

-

34,000

49,000

49,000

59,000

44,000

44,000

39,000

-

*1 *1

*1 *1

*1 *1

*1 *1

40,000

30,000

40,000

30,000

45,000

60,000

50,000

60,000

50,000

60,000

80,000

50,000

55,000

75,000

70,000

Standard Discount JALCARD

Korea

28,000

35,000

50,000

45,000

55,000

40,000

75,000

45,000

50,000

-

-

-

*1

*1

*1

*1

*1

*1

*1

*1

-

-

*1
27,000

34,000

49,000

39,000

74,000

49,000

44,000

44,000

54,000

49,000

*1

*1

*1

*1

*1

*1

*1

*1

*1

*1

30,000

45,000

60,000

50,000

60,000

50,000

60,000

80,000

50,000

55,000

75,000

70,000

Standard

35,000

50,000

45,000

55,000

40,000

75,000

45,000

50,000

-

*1

*1

*1

*1

*1

*1

*1

JALCARD

34,000

49,000

39,000

74,000

49,000

44,000

Discount

-

44,000

54,000

49,000

*1

*1 *1

*1

*1

Asia 1

-

-

*1

*1

*1

*1

*1

*1 *1 *1 *1

*1

*1

*1

45,000

60,000

50,000

60,000

50,000

60,000
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Standard Discount JALCARD

Discount JALCARD

Discount JALCARD

Guam

Asia 2

Oceania

Standard

Standard

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-

-

-
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75,000

60,000

75,000

90,000

60,000

70,000

90,000

85,000

- -

- -

- -

55,000

70,000

55,000

85,000

60,000

54,000

84,000

59,000

59,000

54,000

69,000

65,000 64,000
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59,000

85,000



■  

55,000 44,000 55,000 60,000 54,00045,000 60,000 54,000 55,000 60,000 70,000 65,000 64,000 70,000 65,000 64,000

・ Awards issued for children and infants require the same mileage as for adults.
・ In addition to the required mileage for the awards listed below, fuel surcharges and other taxes will be collected.

[Reservations accepted until Novemver 15, 2017]
November 1, 2017 - January 31, 2018 (flight date) only JAL International Award Ticket Chart
<Discount Mileage and JALCARD International Award Tickets / Round Trip>　
 

Required mileage (round trip via Japan)

 

Guam

Asia 2
Bangkok, Delhi, Hanoi, 
Ho Chi Minh City, Jakarta, 
Kuala Lumpur, Singapore

Europe
Frankfurt, Helsinki, 
London, Paris

North America
Boston, Chicago, 
Dallas Fort Worth, Los Angeles, 
New York, San Diego, 
San Francisco, Vancouver

Oceania
Sydney, Melbourne

Russia
Moscow

Hawaii
Honolulu, Kona

Busan, Seoul

Korea

Asia 1
Beijing, Dalian, Guangzhou, 
Hong Kong, Kaohsiung, Manila, 
Shanghai, Taipei, Tianjin

Departure/
Destination Area JALCARDDiscount

Japan

Standard
Class

Economy

Economy

Economy

Economy

Economy

Economy

Economy

Economy

Economy

Premium 
Economy

Premium 
Economy

Premium 
Economy

Premium 
Economy

Premium 
Economy

Premium 
Economy

Premium 
Economy

Premium 
Economy

Premium 
Economy

15,000

20,000

30,000

20,000

35,000

50,000

40,000

50,000

40,000

50,000

70,000

40,000

50,000

65,000

60,000

11,000

16,000

29,000

44,000

29,000

59,000

36,000

39,000

12,000

-

17,000

24,00025,000

17,00018,000

-

30,000

45,000

35,000

45,000

30,000

60,000

37,000

54,00055,000

40,000

59,00060,000

34,000

44,000

39,00040,000

30,000

40,000

30,000

45,000

60,000

50,000

60,000

50,000

60,000

80,000

50,000

55,000

75,000

70,000

Standard Discount JALCARD

Korea

27,000

40,000

55,000

45,000

55,000

40,000

70,000

47,000

45,000

50,000

-

-
26,000

28,000 27,000

39,000

54,000

39,000

69,000

46,000

65,000 64,000

44,000

70,000 69,000

44,000

54,000

49,000

30,000

45,000

60,000

50,000

60,000

50,000

60,000

80,000

50,000

55,000

75,000

70,000

Standard

40,000

55,000

45,000

55,000

40,000

70,000

47,000

45,000

50,000

JALCARD

39,000

28,000 27,000

54,000

39,000

69,000

46,000

65,000 64,000

70,000 69,000

44,000

Discount

-

44,000 44,000

54,000

49,000

54,00055,000

40,000

55,000

45,000

55,000

45,000

75,000

55,000

39,000

54,000

44,000

74,000

54,000

54,000

Asia 1

45,000

60,000

50,000

60,000

50,000

60,000

80,000

Standard Discount JALCARD

Discount JALCARD

Discount JALCARD

Guam

Asia 2

Oceania

Standard

Standard

-

-

-

-

60,000

75,000

60,000

75,000

90,000

60,000

70,000

90,000

85,000

55,000

65,000

55,000

85,000

60,000

54,000

84,000

57,000

80,000 79,000

56,000

59,000

80,000 79,000

54,000

64,000

70,000 69,000

60,000

75,000

90,000

60,000

70,000

90,000

55,000

85,000

56,000

60,000

54,000

70,000 69,000

84,000

57,000

80,000 79,000

80,000 79,000

59,000

85,000


