# JAL International Award Ticket Chart <Standard Mileage / Round Trip>

- JAL International Award Tickets for one-way travel will be available at half the mileage required for a round trip award ticket.
- Awards issued for children and infants who occupy their own seat require the same mileage as for adults.
- Awards issued for infants sharing a seat with an adult are issued at 10% of the applicable adult mileage level only if the accompanying adult travels on the same award type.
- ullet In addition to the required mileage for the awards listed below, fuel surcharges and other taxes will be collected.

Departure/ Destination Area	Class	Japan					
	Economy	15,000					
Korea Busan, Seoul	Business	36,000	Korea				
	First	60,000					
	Economy	20,000	30,000				
Asia 1 eijing, Dalian, Guangzhou,	Premium Economy	30,000	40,000				
ong Kong, Kaohsiung, Manila, hanghai, Taipei, Tianjin	Business	48,000	65,000	Asia 1			
	First	72,000	90,000				
	Economy	20,000	30,000	30,000			
Guam	Business	45,000	65,000	65,000	Guam		
	First	72,000	90,000	90,000			
	Economy	35,000	45,000	45,000	45,000		
Asia 2 angkok, Delhi, Hanoi,	Premium Economy	50,000	60,000	60,000	60,000	4	
Ho Chi Minh City, Jakarta, Kuala Lumpur, Singapore	Business	80,000	90,000	90,000	90,000	Asia 2	
	First	100,000	130,000	130,000	130,000		
Oceania Sydney, Melbourne	Economy	40,000	50,000	50,000	50,000	60,000	
	Premium Economy	50,000	60,000	60,000	60,000	75,000	
	Business	80,000	90,000	90,000	90,000	110,000	Oceania
	First	100,000	130,000	130,000	130,000	130,000	
	Economy	40,000	50,000	50,000	50,000	60,000	60,000
Russia	Premium Economy	50,000	60,000	60,000	60,000	75,000	75,000
Moscow	Business	80,000	90,000	90,000	90,000	110,000	110,000
	First	100,000	130,000	130,000	130,000	130,000	130,000
	Economy	55,000	60,000	60,000	60,000	70,000	70,000
Europe	Premium Economy	70,000	80,000	80,000	80,000	90,000	90,000
Frankfurt, Helsinki, London, Paris	Business	110,000	130,000	130,000	130,000	140,000	140,000
	First	160,000	180,000	180,000	180,000	180,000	180,000
	Economy	40,000	50,000	50,000	-	60,000	60,000
Hawaii	Premium Economy	60,000	70,000	70,000	-	85,000	85,000
Honolulu, Kona	Business	80,000	90,000	90,000	-	110,000	110,000
	First	100,000	130,000	130,000	-	130,000	130,000
	Economy	50,000	55,000	55,000	-	70,000	70,000
North America oston, Chicago,	Premium Economy	65,000	75,000	75,000	-	90,000	90,000
oston, Chicago, illas Fort Worth, Los Angeles, ew York, San Diego, an Francisco, Vancouver	Business	100,000	110,000	110,000	-	140,000	140,000
Jan Francisco, vancouver	First	140,000	160,000	160,000	-	170,000	170,000

# 

- Awards issued for children require the same mileage as for adults.

  Awards issued for infants sharing a seat with an adult are issued at 10% of the applicable adult mileage level only if the accompanying adult travels on the same award type. Infants who occupy their own seat are not eligible for these promotions.
- In addition to the required mileage for the awards listed below, fuel surcharges and other taxes will be collected.

Departure/	Class		Japan															
Destination Area		Standard	Discount	JALCARD														
Korea	Economy	15,000	12,000*1	11,000*1		Korea												
Busan, Seoul	Premium Economy		_		Standard	Discount	JALCARD											
Asia 1	Economy	20,000	17,000*1	16,000*1	30,000	27,000*1	26,000*1		Asia 1									
Beijing, Dalian, Guangzhou, Hong Kong, Kaohsiung, Manila, Shanghai, Taipei, Tianjin	Premium Economy	30,000	-	-	40,000	-	_	Standard Discount JALCARD										
C	Economy	y 20,000 —		-	30,000	-	_	30,000 —				Guam						
Guam	Premium Economy				_			_			Standard	Discount JALCARD						
Asia 2 Bangkok, Delhi, Hanoi,	Economy	35,000	25,000 <sup>*1</sup>	24,000*1	45,000	35,000*1	34,000*1	45,000 35,000 <sup>*1</sup> 34,000 <sup>*1</sup>		45,000	_	Asia 2						
Ho Chi Minh City, Jakarta, Kuala Lumpur, Singapore	Premium Economy	50,000	40,000*1	39,000*1	60,000	50,000*1	49,000*1	60,000	50,000*1	49,000*1	60,000	_	Standard	Discount	JALCARD			
Oceania	Economy	40,000	35,000	34,000	50,000	45,000 <sup>*1</sup>	44,000*1	50,000	45,000 <sup>*1</sup>	44,000*1	50,000	_	60,000 55,000 <sup>*1</sup> 54,000 <sup>*1</sup>		54,000*1	Oceania		
Sydney, Melbourne	Premium Economy	50,000	45,000	44,000	60,000	55,000*1	54,000*1	60,000	55,000*1	54,000*1	60,000	-	75,000	65,000*1	64,000*1	Standard	Discount	JALCARD
Russia	Economy	40,000	30,000	29,000	50,000	40,000*1	39,000*1	50,000	40,000*1	39,000*1	50,000	_	60,000	50,000*1	49,000 <sup>*1</sup>	60,000	50,000	49,000
Moscow	Premium Economy	50,000	40,000	39,000	60,000	50,000*1	49,000*1	60,000	50,000*1	49,000*1	60,000	-	75,000	60,000*1	59,000*1	75,000	60,000	59,000
Europe	Economy	55,000	45,000	44,000	60,000	55,000*1	54,000*1	60,000	55,000 <sup>*1</sup>	54,000*1	60,000	-	70,000	65,000*1	64,000*1	70,000	65,000	64,000
Frankfurt, Helsinki, London, Paris	Premium Economy	70,000	60,000	59,000	80,000	70,000*1	69,000*1	80,000	70,000*1	69,000*1	80,000	_	90,000	80,000*1	79,000*1	90,000	80,000	79,000
Hawaii	Economy	40,000	-	39,000	50,000	-	49,000*1	50,000	-	49,000*1		-		-	59,000 <sup>*1</sup>	60,000	-	59,000
Honolulu, Kona	Premium Economy	60,000	-	-	70,000		_	70,000 —			-		85,000 —		85,000 —		-	
North America Boston, Chicago, Dallas Fort Worth, Los Angeles,	Economy	50,000	40,000	39,000	55,000	45,000*1	44,000*1	55,000	45,000*1	44,000*1		_	70,000	60,000*1	59,000*1	70,000	60,000	59,000
Dallas Fort Worth, Los Angeles, New York, San Diego, San Francisco, Vancouver	Premium Economy	65,000	-	-	75,000	-	_	75,000	75,000 -		-		90,000 -		90,000 -		-	

<sup>\*1</sup> Some routes may not be available.

# 

- Awards issued for children require the same mileage as for adults.

  Awards issued for infants sharing a seat with an adult are issued at 10% of the applicable adult mileage level only if the accompanying adult travels on the same award type. Infants who occupy their own seat are not eligible for these promotions.
- In addition to the required mileage for the awards listed below, fuel surcharges and other taxes will be collected.

Departure/ Destination Area	Class		Japan																
		Standard	Discount	JALCARD															
Korea	Economy	15,000	12,000*1	11,000*1		Korea													
Busan, Seoul	Premium Economy		_		Standard	Discount	JALCARD												
Asia 1	Economy	20,000	18,000 <sup>*1</sup>	17,000*1	30,000	28,000*1	27,000*1		Asia 1										
Beijing, Dalian, Guangzhou, Hong Kong, Kaohsiung, Manila, Shanghai, Taipei, Tianjin	Premium Economy	30,000	-	_	40,000	-	_	Standard Discount JALCARD											
6	Economy 20,000 - 19,000		19,000	30,000	-	29,000*1	30,000 - 29,000				Guam								
Guam	Premium Economy			_			_			Standard	Discount	JALCARD							
Asia 2 Bangkok, Delhi, Hanoi,	Economy	35,000	25,000 <sup>*1</sup>	24,000*1	45,000	35,000*1	34,000*1	45,000	35,000 <sup>*1</sup>	34,000*1	45,000	45,000 — 44,000 <sup>*1</sup>		Asia 2					
Ho Chi Minh City, Jakarta, Kuala Lumpur, Singapore	Premium Economy	50,000	40,000*1	39,000*1	60,000	50,000*1	49,000*1	60,000	50,000*1	49,000*1	60,000	000 -		Standard	Discount	JALCARD			
Oceania	Economy	40,000	35,000	34,000	50,000	45,000*1	44,000*1	50,000	45,000 <sup>*1</sup>	44,000*1	50,000	-	49,000	60,000	60,000 55,000 <sup>*1</sup> 54,000 <sup>*</sup>		Oceania		
Sydney, Melbourne	Premium Economy	50,000	45,000	44,000	60,000	55,000*1	54,000*1	60,000	55,000*1	54,000*1	60,000	-		75,000	70,000*1	69,000*1	Standard	Discount	JALCARD
Russia	Economy	40,000	30,000	29,000	50,000	40,000*1	39,000*1	50,000	40,000*1	39,000*1	50,000	-	49,000	60,000	55,000*1	54,000*1	60,000	55,000	54,000
Moscow	Premium Economy	50,000	40,000	39,000	60,000	50,000*1	49,000*1	60,000	50,000*1	49,000*1	60,000	-		75,000	65,000*1	64,000*1	75,000	65,000	64,000
Europe	Economy	55,000	50,000	49,000	60,000	55,000*1	54,000*1	60,000	55,000*1	54,000*1	60,000	-	59,000	70,000	65,000*1	64,000*1	70,000	65,000	64,000
Frankfurt, Helsinki, London, Paris	Premium Economy	70,000	65,000	64,000	80,000	75,000*1	74,000*1	80,000	75,000*1	74,000*1	80,000	-		90,000	85,000*1	84,000*1	90,000	85,000	84,000
Hawaii	Economy	40,000	-	39,000	50,000	-	49,000*1	50,000	-	49,000*1		_		60,000	-	59,000*1	60,000	-	59,000
Honolulu, Kona	Premium Economy	60,000	-	-	70,000	-	-	70,000 —			-		85,000	85,000 —		85,000	85,000 -		
North America Boston, Chicago, Dallas Fort Worth, Los Angeles,	Economy	50,000	40,000	39,000	55,000	45,000*1	44,000*1	55,000	45,000*1	44,000*1		-		70,000	60,000*1	59,000*1	70,000	60,000	59,000
Dallas Fort Worth, Los Angeles, New York, San Diego, San Francisco, Vancouver	Premium Economy	65,000	-	-	75,000		-	75,000	75,000 —		-			90,000 -			90,000 -		

<sup>\*1</sup> Some routes may not be available.

- [Reservations accepted until Novemver 15, 2017]

  November 1, 2017 January 31, 2018 (flight date) only JAL International Award Ticket Chart

  <Discount Mileage and JALCARD International Award Tickets / Round Trip>
- Awards issued for children and infants require the same mileage as for adults.
- In addition to the required mileage for the awards listed below, fuel surcharges and other taxes will be collected.

Departure/	Class		Japan																
Destination Area		Standard	Discount	JALCARD															
Korea	Economy	15,000	12,000	11,000		Korea													
Busan, Seoul	Premium Economy		-		Standard	Discount	JALCARD												
Asia 1 Beijing, Dalian, Guangzhou,	Economy	20,000	17,000	16,000	30,000	27,000	26,000		Asia 1										
Hong Kong, Kaohsiung, Manila, Shanghai, Taipei, Tianjin	Premium Economy	30,000	25,000	24,000	40,000	-	_	Standard	Discount	JALCARD									
Guam	Economy	20,000	18,000	17,000	30,000	28,000	27,000	30,000	28,000	27,000	,000 Guam								
Guam	Premium Economy				_			-			Standard Discount JALCARD								
Asia 2 Bangkok, Delhi, Hanoi,	Economy	35,000	30,000	29,000	45,000	40,000	39,000	45,000	40,000	39,000	45,000	40,000	39,000		Asia 2				
Ho Chi Minh City, Jakarta, Kuala Lumpur, Singapore	Premium Economy	50,000	45,000	44,000	60,000	55,000	54,000	60,000	55,000	54,000	60,000	55,000	54,000	Standard	Discount	JALCARD			
Oceania	Economy	40,000	35,000	34,000	50,000	45,000	44,000	50,000	45,000	44,000	50,000	45,000	44,000	60,000 55,000 54,000			Oceania		
Sydney, Melbourne	Premium Economy	50,000	45,000	44,000	60,000	55,000	54,000	60,000	55,000	54,000	60,000	55,000	54,000	75,000	65,000	64,000	Standard	Discount	JALCARD
Russia	Economy	40,000	30,000	29,000	50,000	40,000	39,000	50,000	40,000	39,000	50,000	45,000	44,000	60,000	55,000	54,000	60,000	55,000	54,000
Moscow	Premium Economy	50,000	40,000	39,000	60,000	50,000	49,000	60,000	50,000	49,000	60,000	55,000	54,000	75,000	70,000	69,000	75,000	70,000	69,000
Europe	Economy	55,000	45,000	44,000	60,000	55,000	54,000	60,000	55,000	54,000	60,000	55,000	54,000	70,000	65,000	64,000	70,000	65,000	64,000
Frankfurt, Helsinki, London, Paris	Premium Economy	70,000	60,000	59,000	80,000	70,000	69,000	80,000	70,000	69,000	80,000	75,000	74,000	90,000	85,000	84,000	90,000	85,000	84,000
Hawaii	Economy	40,000	37,000	36,000	50,000	47,000	46,000	50,000	50,000 47,000 46,000			-		60,000	57,000	56,000	60,000	57,000	56,000
Honolulu, Kona	Premium Economy	60,000	55,000	54,000	70,000	65,000	64,000	70,000	65,000	64,000		-		85,000	80,000	79,000	85,000	80,000	79,000
North America Boston, Chicago,	Economy	50,000	40,000	39,000	55,000	45,000	44,000	55,000	45,000	44,000		-		70,000	60,000	59,000	70,000	60,000	59,000
Dallas Fort Worth, Los Angeles, New York, San Diego, San Francisco, Vancouver	Premium Economy	65,000	60,000	59,000	75,000	70,000	69,000	75,000	70,000	69,000		-		90,000	80,000	79,000	90,000	80,000	79,000